900270378 10/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua Hotels & Resorts, LLC		110/24/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua Hospitality, LLC
Street Address:	1860 Ala Moana Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 411
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96815
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662485	AQUA HOTELS & RESORTS
Registration Number:	4009540	HOTELS AS DIVERSE AS OUR GUESTS
Registration Number:	3324366	BEACH LIFE. URBAN VIBE.
Registration Number:	3437412	SAVVY SURFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085451711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8085451122

Email: pmaki@makilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Maki

Address Line 1: 888 Mililani Street

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0904

900270378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Maki	
Signature:	/Paul Maki/	
Date:	10/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment AHR to Aqua Hosp signed#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0905 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Marks:

(1) AQUA HOTELS & RESORTS Registration No. 3,662,485

(2) HOTELS AS DIVERSE AS OUR GUESTS

Registration No. 4,009,540

(3) BEACH LIFE, URBAN VIBE

Registration No. 3,324,366

(4) SAVVY SURFER

Registration No. 3,437,412

Whereas AQUA HOTELS & RESORTS, LLC, a Hawaii limited liability

company ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the above described marks;

and

Whereas AQUA HOSPITALITY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the said marks, together with all good will associated therewith, and the

above identified registrations thereof.

RECORDED: 10/30/2013

AQUA HOTELS & RESORTS, LLC

By:

Dated: October 24, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0906